

GP No. 07/24
Vicky vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-003003-2024

06.04.2024

Fresh petition under Section 7, 8, 9 and 10 of the Guardians and Wards Act, 1890 received through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. G. L. N. Murthy, Advocate for the petitioner through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks a short adjournment to file full set of the petition alongwith documents. Request allowed.

Be listed on **10.04.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.04.2024