

GP No. 07/24
Vicky vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-003003-2024

10.04.2024

Fresh petition under Section 7, 8, 9 and 10 of Guardians and wards Act, 1890 received through e-filing. It be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. G. L. Murthy, Advocate for the petitioner.

Amended memo of parties filed by the Id. Counsel for the petitioner. Same is taken on record.

Heard.

Notice of the present petition be issued to the respondents on PF/copies and also to public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper 'Statesman' and 'Rashtriya Sahara' and also through affixation on the Court notice board on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for **24.05.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/10.04.2024