

GP/7/2024

CNR No. DLWT01-003003-2024

Vicky

Vs.

State

1.7.2024

Present: Sh. G. L. N. Murthy, Advocate for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for State through Secretary,
Department of Women & Child Development, Maharana
Pratap, ISBT, Kashmiri Gate through VC.
Sh. A. S. Rao, Senior Law Officer, Delhi Metro Rail
Corporation (DMRC) through VC, which is not a party.
None for respondent no.2 to 8.

Respondent no.1/State has filed reply. Copy has already
been supplied.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1/State has filed memo of
appearance and submits that he has already filed BTF online on
27.6.2024.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that respondent
no.2 to 8 will file No Objection to the petition and seeks adjournment.
Request allowed.

Be listed for **11.7.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/1.7.2024