

GP/7/2024

CNR No.: DLWT01-003003-2024

Vicky

Vs.

State

11.7.2024

Present: Sh. G. L. N. Murthy, Advocate for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for State through Secretary,
Department of Women & Child Development, Maharana
Pratap, ISBT, Kashmiri Gate through VC.
None for Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC), who
appeared on last date despite not being a party.
None for respondent no.2 to 8.

Lawyers are on strike.

BTF has already been filed on behalf of respondent no.1.

Put up for written statement of respondents on **26.7.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/11.7.2024