

GP/7/2024

CNR No.: DLWT01-003003-2024

Vicky

Vs.

State

19.9.2024

Present: Petitioner with Sh. G. L. N. Murthy, Advocate.

Sh. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.1/State through Secretary, Department of Women & Child Development, Maharana Pratap, ISBT, Kashmiri Gate.

Sh. Anand Singh and Sh. Shiv Kumar, Advocates for respondent no.2 to 6.

None for respondent no.7 and 8 as they are unserved.

None for general public, who have been served by way of publication.

Ld. Counsels for respondent no.2 to 6 have filed Vakalatnama on their behalf and their separate written statements. Copy supplied.

On filing of PF and copies, notice of the petition to respondent no.7 and 8 be handed over to Ld. Counsel for petitioner, who may service it upon these respondents through all modes and therefore, file affidavit of proof of service along with annexures.

Be listed for **14.10.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/19.9.2024