

GP/7/2024

CNR No.: DLWT01-003003-2024

Vicky

Vs.

The State of Govt of NCT of Delhi

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend National Seminar on Court Administration at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal.

28.2.2025

Present: Sh. G. L. N. Murthy, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.1/State through VC.
None for respondents no. 2 to 6.
Respondents No. 7 and 8 are exparte.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on
24.3.2025 for the purpose already fixed.

(Ahlmad)
28.2.2025