

GP No. 07/24
Vicky vs. State & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-003003-2024

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. G. L. N. Murthy, Id. counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Id. counsel for the respondent No.1 / State through VC.
None for respondents No. 2 to 8.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some more time to file the report.

List the matter for filing of report on **04.07.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.05.2025