

GP No. 7/24
Vicky v. The State Of Govt Of Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-003003-2024

16.01.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
 Sh. G.L.N. Murthy, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through
 VC.
 Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent
 no.1.

 The petitioner undertakes to comply with the order dated
02.04.2025.

Put up for report on compliance on **02.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.01.2026