

GP No. 7/24
Vicky Vs. The State Of Govt Of Nct Of Delhi & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-003003-2024

05.05.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.
 Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1
 through VC.
 Sh. A. S. Rao, Ld. Counsel for DMRC through VC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the DMRC that they are trying to contact the petitioner Vicky but his phone was switched off.

At request, let Court Notice be issued to the petitioner with directions to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.06.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.05.2026

At 10:30 Am

At this stage, Sh. G. L. N. Murthy, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has appeared and he is apprised of the above order and NDOH.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/05.05.2026